sfro<sEREsh SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

—ETX¥RA=vVEERAYOY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LY2-3300

B R CONTENTS Page

IYCHABAEI— FIREXEHE  MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system ««:---cteseseeesveesenees 1
A] & 7.3 Bj R Arm bed & IS aCCeSSOMES ror-rrrrerrrrrrtrttiiiiiii ittt tnreterarareenas 2
Y b ] i% SEWING MEChANISM «+ortrtrrreerrrmnriiiiu e tteettteienesanaans 4
C) B WH, TiX" ##M Stich length regulator & Lower feed mechanism «--«--++-seseeesesseniannaa 6
D £ & % ) # M Upper foed mechanism «-------s-eertsrersmmiiiiiiiiee e 8
] #® i M HE Presser fOOt MEChANISIM «-erteecerertrettattiettuiietietiiiittsieriorsteseracteraeesnnns 10
° s 1 B Oil IUDFICAtION MECRANISI -+-++wrrrrreeesrrrrreersiirnreeessssssesteesosstesassssnanesses 12
@ = L ACCOSSONIOS +++erererseressrsrsrsasesssrsssessssesesesssesssssssesesesessasssesessesesssenns 14
) Bl INA@X ++eerrrereeresereeteitita sttt st s e e e ene e bttt s at e eat e ne b e e ananbenas 16

P-197A 199611




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

AR 1R




A iR

ARM BED& IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. &% #mI— K o {55 ¥R
No. Mod Parts.No. B& A& Description Ant.Reg
o
=]
Al MG33A0873 IR ON Y e 011 shield p]ate .............................. 1
A2 M31109004 #*h gvE7° 5944y -+~ -~ Screw 11/64(40)X8 -+ v vrrrermenenaaanen.. 5
A3 MI1106004 JTT44Y +rovvervene-- Screw 11/64(A0)X8: v vvrvrrrrrearanraennonn, 1
A4 MF03A0584 T/t“ ’"\ ot e e Thread take-—up COVERI > *+t v ensrramna s, 1
A5 MIT108001 PAKY v evrrvvevrnnnns Set screw 11/64(40)X5.5 - v vvrvrnerrneienen. |
AG M91305080 t/ ................... Rubber p'l ug 13 ................................ 1
A7 MF10A0180 “,7/-}»4 ............... Three ho]e thread glﬂde ....................... 1
A8 M91116002 ta*t/“ ................ SCFeW 11/64(40))(8 ............................. 1
A9 MF36A1180 4b7‘/},{ ............... Thread gu-ide (arm top) ........................ 1
A0 MG43A0181 .{}.7‘/’-,{ ............... Thread gujde .................................. 1
A1 MI0909003 THETAS +vvvvervrenens Screw 9/B84(40)XB:+ v v vt 3
A2 MG33A0880 3]7“9 ................ Arm s-lde COVEI - rr et ansaaanansonesss 1
A13 MI1605045 WTIFWR-«v-orervrreens Thumb nUt 1/4(40) -+ v e veeenmmmmnni e i
Al4 MTB0A0B02 IOYR hervrereneerens Thumb nut revolution stopper-------------rrnv- 1
A15 MFA3C0245 TIURAN 4 - rvevronene- Thread tension spring: -« ererereeenerenenen. 1
A16 MM11A0556 F394 744~ -- o - - Thread tension releasing discs:---c--cv-vvvvee 1
A7 MB0204060 LY« ---rvcrrreeienen Thread tension releasing ping2x28.4--«------. 1
A18 MF10A0555 7.3!)3/1'}“3 .............. Thread tension d]scs .......................... 2
A19 MF10AO553 FIOUH Me v vevvrenneens Thread tension stud:«- - crrrrmrrereerinnnnss 1
A20 MF“ZBO]B? 4}.“}’\"* .............. Thread take_up Spring ......................... 1
A21 MF10A0709 7°952-«vvrvrrveenees Thread tension regulator bushing---«---------- 1
A22 M90901002 tﬁ*:/‘ ................ Screw 9/64(40))(4 .............................. 1
A23 MI1508001 PAEY e vevrrvervrennns Set screw 15/64(28)XB- v v rrrverrmereenrannans 1
A24 M050A0181 ,fl;?‘/juf ............... Thread gu'ide .................................. 1
A25 M91107002 tﬁ?@/* ................ Screw 11/64(40))(55 ........................... 2
A26 MG30A0DB0T PYWHAG- v ervvvennnnnn Cloth guide plate:- -« crvrmrrremeneaeeaeann. 1
A27 MI0625053 N AP H k- coverrvnnn- Spr1ng washer for leg B---r-rrvrremroveneanns 1
A28 MG33A0426 WI ............................................................. 1
A29 M90604002 t7*/ ................ SCl"eW 3/32(56))(2 VR R R L R U N 2
A30 MF10A0471 {9’\ * ................ Spr'lng for S]]de p]ate ........................ 1
A31 — IAYL o Slide plate «:-crecrerermrrciiiaienn i, 1
A32 MFZSBO‘O‘I I\l);{g ................. Need]e p]ate (B2_6) ........................... 1
A33 MIT1102011 FAIYSAY - - vvveveneens Screw 11/64(A0)XB .5« v rrrreenraeaereneenens 2
A34 MG43A1181 1}‘7‘/"'{ ............... Thread gujde .................................. 1
A35 M91106003 wl,ti*?/‘ .............. Screw 11/64(40))(20 ............................ 3
A36 M91182080 ty--------veveinn Rubber p]ug ¢118 ............................ 2
A37 MG33A0830 )(‘/49 ................. Face p]ate .................................... 1
A901 MG33E0210 F3oky+/357---+------- Thread tension regulator complete----+-------- 1
A902 MF10EQ470 ZA™Y459357----------- Slide plate complete:-«------cvreeerreenennes 1

LY2-3300




R
SEWING MECHANISM




s
SEWING MECHANISM

Fig. % tpaa1— F __ ER%
No. Mod Parts.No. Bas Description Amt . Reg.
(=
[e0]
840 MFBOAQTA2 7§« --c-vvvvrevrerees Cap for needie bar bushing(upper)-«----------- 1
B41 MF10A2740 JIhp---v-vvvererenees Felt for needle bar bushing(upper):---«------ 1
B42 MFB0A0663 N DAINYT- - - vvvee - Needle bar bushing(upper):«««««« rrvveerere-e- 1
B43 MGH0A0660 MWF G- v cverr e Needle bar-:-«- v rernnaeiinnnieun 1
B44 MF20A0664 NJE“9AINIG - veveer e Needle bar bushing(under)::------crvereerenen 1
845 MG42A0181 4}.7‘/}4 ............... Tread gu-ide for need]e bar .................... 1
846 M90815002 ta*:/“ ................ Screw 1/8(44)x4_5 ............................. 1
B47 MG37A0128 ¥y DPX17-22------- Needle DPXTTH22: - -rvvvrvvrcrrerereeeenennes 1
B48 M91513001 h(*tj' ................ Set screw 15/64(28)X10 ........................ 4
B49 M91802006 ta*tj"‘ ,t‘rj-l):‘: .......... Screw 9/32(28))(14 ............................. 1
B50 M91606001 h(*t/‘ ................ Set screw 1/4(40))(6 ........................... 3
B51 MFB60A1383 75‘/7739; ............. Crank Y R R R 1
B52 MFB0AQB62 FUHF - -veeeeees: Needle bar connecting link guide---------+- - 1
B53 MF30A0325 HHIN--v-ovrrovesenns Square blogk: -« -rrrrrre e ]
B54 MO1106004 7°5T44Y - v-rrvrv-s Screw 11/64(40)X8 - v rrrrrrrrr e, 2
B55 MFB0A0232 97" JAoMLs Y9357 - - - Bushing for arm shaft (left)-«----wvvvevveeen. 1
856 MV88A0740 71}“», ................. Fe]t .......................................... 1
B57 MG50A0740 71"}. ................. Fe]t .......................................... 1
858 M91602001 bx*:/‘ ................ Set screw 1/4(40)x4 ........................... 2
B59 MF80A0352 ha_osgi .............. CO]"ar for arm shaft ASSY. e 1
860 m33A0230 Ijl):/‘y ................ Arm shaft .................................... 1
861 M91610001 b%*y‘ ................ Set screw 1/4(40))(7 ........................... 8
B62 M90320065 C #*4MD 37439 20----C-type stop ling 20------- rcrrverererrrnenes 1
B63 MF60A1740 71»}. ................. Felt -crreerrmr et 1
864 MF60A0700 t‘/ﬂ{al\‘* ............. Spring for 'feed [or-) | ORI R I 1
B65 MI1506001 PARY ™« evrrveneennnnns Set screw 15/64(28)XT -« - vrrrmrernrnenenanns 2
B66 MG33A0233 97" JAGNIX " I357- - - Bushing for arm shaft (right)--------+-ovvvvve 1
B67 MF60A2740 71»}, ................. Fe]t ......................................... 1
868 MG33E0682 7°-|}-759; ............ Pu]]ey F L) R R R R 1
B69 MI1502002 k45"« v vvrrrrrenn. Set screw 15/64(28)X12- - -r v rraear e . 2
870 M92201003 THETFAS -« vvvrreevnnn Screw 11/32(28)X10: - vvrerrrernrreanananns 1
B71 MF65B0744 75409 ---r-vvee - Feed forked connecting rod-«-----:---vovnvneee 1
B72 m33A0384 l,)t\yh‘/ ............... Crank rod BSSY. sttt 1
B73 MI0DGOA0B0 kY- c-vvremeeanennnns (B} coco S Ccococbaccna MMM coococacooonaan 1
B74 m70A0521 9;9'7%9»739; ......... Vert"ca] shaft bus'lng ASSY. e 1
B75 MF60A0740 71»}‘ ................. Fe]t ......................................... 3
B76 MQ50A0148 bE-cceoveevrrorrenns 03] WICK- v v oevrrmererameraee e 2
B77 MGS0A0520 475 H v veernnrnne. Vertical shaft:--cccrrerrremerernniiiiaine.. 1
B78 MF67B0522 577" JA9M)3g7- - --- - Vertical shaft bushing assy.--:---rervreeoeees 1
B79 MG37B0462 25"/t 7357- - - Rotating hook shaft bushing (right)assy.------ 1
B8O MIT110001 PAAS - -rvrvernvnnns Set screw 11/64(40)X8.5- - - -vrrererrrrnaenns 1
881 M91503001 bi*:/' ................ Set screw 15/64(28)x4.5 ....................... 2
B82 MF30A0352 HT-H35F - vvvverrvnn- Thrust COTTar-«-«vrrrrrrrrammrroneerneeeaneans 1
883 MG5OA0450 3/9:/‘7 ................ Rotating hook shaft .......................... 1
834 MIT118002 E34Y™ v evrrerrrrenn. Screw 11/64(40)X10: -+ -rrvrrrerermmnmannen. 1
385 MF20A0229 'jﬁ]‘?}*'ﬂ ............. Rotating hook pos'lt-ioner ...................... 1
BS6 M30801006 k345" H g - vrvrvnn- Screw M3X0.35X9 .5 v rvrrrmerermeernneenncenns 1
B87 MG30A0700 y»v;‘:’\“* .............. Spr-ing ........................................ 1
B88 MG50A1451 345" VRoney™y)3s7- - Rotating hook shaft bushing(left)-««--+------- 1
B89 MIT103002 k34" < v vvrrvrenrcess SCrew 11/64(A0)XE- <+« cvrrreverrernareeiiniesn 2
B90 MF25B0120 $v/397 HSM-A(3)------ Rotating hook complate HSM-A(3)--------------- 1
891 MF25B0123 H"k Y-« vcervrevennes BODDAN -+ » s v v eer s 1
Bgz MF25E1125 m‘t"/y_x ............. Bobb-|n case comp]ete .......................... 1
B903 MFETE0580 7Uk*YNU))3h7 -« ---- - Thread take-up lever complete:«:-«««----exv-e- 1
B904 MG33EQT60 AV /37w vveeees Upper feed Tifting cam-------r-rocveneereene. 1
8905 MF01E0331 hﬂl\a‘ﬂ,vﬁzy; .......... Beve] gear for arm shaft ...................... 1
B906 MFO1EQ332 YN ARIZG7- v vvv v Bevel gear for arm shaft---«---crverevnenenes 1
LY2-3300




REEEREN, TiXv) i
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR & LOWER FEED MECHANISM

101 102 (101)(101)104 105 106

(13t) 138 139

129

145 (139) (138) (140) 143 (131)




C HBBMm. T=&
STITCH LEN

h K
G

TJH REGULATOR & LOWER FEED MECHANISM

Fig. &% 8l — K — ey
No. Mod Parts.No. 3R A& Description Ant . Reg
<
[=a)
C100 M90720063 9‘\‘/Iy#:/“7 ............. Set p'in .................................. 1
C101 MOT516002 EIAS™ +vvvvvrrverorens Screw 15/64(28)X8. 5« -rrrercernnnnsss 5
C102 MG33A0910 Uphrvvrveverenntn LA s erm et e 1
C103 M633A0761 AYIIY 7 .............. Eccentric p~|n ............................ 1
¢104 MG33A0530 4 WS Heevneerennn. Set PIN- vt r e 1
€105 MG33A0291 AJUFIEYAL- - ov e - Feed regulator complete:-------vovv-nvn-. 1
C106 M91502002 k745" -----vvrieienns Set screw 15/64(28)x12-----rrvvrnvvnnnns 1
c107 MF60A1640 #7UFIDbYRS" - oo v - Stitch length regulator screw------------ 1
C108 MF05A0572 |yn,7:¥.)\ * .............. Spr~|ng ................................... 1
€109 MF30A0852 kY- rvevrvvevreennnn Stopper pin for stitch length----+-vv--- 1
C110 M91000085 QY>s™ 1A P1QA-------- O0-ring(@10)(TAP10A) - -+ vre v eees 1
cin MG33A0631 # Al cvvrrereees Dial for stitch legulator-------vvvveennn 1
c112 MO1209002 EF&y™+-vvvrrrverorens SCrew 3/16(28)X8 - -« rrrrrrrnaann 1
C113 MS1184080 I AbY-vrrvvrrernneess Rubber plug @13.5: - cvseceeenrnrenan.n. 1
C114 MO1515002 A4S - - vvrvennnnn Screw 15/64(28)X10- <+« vreeeereemaenn. 2
C115 MI1207003 THEFZS -« vrrvrmeers Screw 3/16(28)X6. 5 -« cv v rrrreeianeann 1
C116 MF30A0632 RAABT " IUN == e vvvvenrs Reverse swing lever:-««coooeevevineennn. 1
C117 M95003053 I\**ﬂ"h‘* ............. Spr-ing washer ........................... 1
C118 MFB0A0B33 RAARY /Y™ ) cceveeers Reverse stitch lever shaft--------------- 1
C119 M91501007 whE74S™ Ko ------- Screw 15/64(28)x14.5- - crvvrerrriennnn, 1
€120 MG41E1635 RAANT 007 9347+ -~ Stitch length regulator assy.------------ 1
C121 MFEOADST2 WTEN K-« v vrrvrvcenr- SPIFANG: +t v e errr et 1
Ci122 MI1106004 7°5T4&Y" - rverrennnn Screw 11/64(40)x8 -+ -+ oveverinannt. 4
C123 MG33A0361 )la'h * ................ Spr1ng ho]der ............................ 1
€124 MG33A0281 ASUA {HIAR <~ vvvvreee O 1
€125 MOOB0B002 EI4S™ v vvrveererarees Screw 1/8(A4)XBr -« rrrrrrrrenennnnneeen 2
c126 MF10A0104 ja!} .................. Feed dog ................................. 1
c127 MG33A0283 A9 (YIS f- v -vv vt Feed bar holder stud:------c-covvveevenes 1
C128 M70535065 EA“5 PAD B--vvvev-ee E-type stop ring §----vrveriiiiien 1
C129 M91203002 ta*:j“ ................ Screw 3/16(28)X15 ........................ 2
C130 MG30A0278 ZMA{APYIT 5 Y9347 - - - Feed rock shaft crank(left)assy.-:---::-- 1
C131 MG33A0285 AZYS“JAGN v v eveen - Feed rock shaft bushing---------cc0ovvevn 4
C132 MG33A0284 Z&I}/ 7 ............... Feed rock shaft .......................... 1
€133 MI1603003 THESAS -+ cvvrvereenn- Screw 1/4(28)X16 - -« wcvvnvnnnnnmnnnnnnns 1
C134 MOOGOA0BO E°Yw-vvrvrrrnrvneenss e 2
C135 MG30B0306 #2U/b 997 9357+ Feed 1ifting & rock shaft crank assy. 1
0136 MF80A0352 ,]5—759; .............. Co]]ar ASSY, rtrerrrrrecer it 2
C137 Mg1602001 }.%*:/' ................ Set screw 1/4(40)x4 ...................... 4
0138 M91502050 ﬂ"’l'* ................ Washer¢20.5 ............................. 2
C139 M80315065 Ch~4h4D¥"939 15------ C-type stop ling 15-------vcrrvvvenrnnnn 2
C140 MI1513001 MAS - vvvrveeerinenns Set screw 15/64(28)X10- -+ vvvvnennnn 2
cl141 MO1204003 THEFAS -+ vvvrrnrernn- Screw 3/16(28)X12- - -+« e vvrrmmerennenennns 2
C142 MFT0A0277 ™39y 4Yn7 3% 4347 - Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy. 1
C143 MG33A1284 A9Ys vt Feed 1ifting rock shaft-----------evvenn. 1
C144 MO1112002 E345" - vvvvvvveveneen- Screw 11/64(40)X12: - cerrrrenrnnnaereen 1
C145 MF70EQ276 &390 45Un7 k419347 Feed T1ifting rock shaft crank(left)assy. 1
LY2-3300




D

L Efxe ) B3
UPPER FEED MECHANISM

151 162 1o
|| /154 (154) 157
ay 155/ (155)
150 S 156 /160 161
_ (150) @0 @ / 162 163 164
7
(807) 172 ’ o AR 168
— 1B = 9] (156)
7 % y T (D (154) 167
175 <
176 - l.n” ij ‘! P J . ? ]6'9
(]54) u,' = 181 ‘)m: ’%‘i@m Q
150 e et o
206 | (206) BN i
( sus] 205 | , 205 \\ 5 e e E
EDA L’U v
203 3 .
&

\

191

(181) 186 185 184

(197) 197 196195 194




D _L&pxh il
UPPER FEED MECHANISM

Fig. ER BRI — K . FER%
No. Mod Parts.No. ) Description Ant . Req.
[=]
[=e]
D150 MIT106004 7°594gY - - vvvennnn Screw 11/64(40)X8 ............................. 4
D151 M91801035 WRIFY“«vrvrrvereeenn. Feed regulating screw 9/32(28)x31-:-«----cv--- 1
D152 MI1802045 FYh--cvrvervrmrnennn NUE §/32(28) « v vremrvrmrreenenaaanaaenaans 2
D153 MG33A0261 Z‘"ﬂ:}gt)t\y?" .......... Presser regu]ating bracket .................... 1
D154 MOT108001 FAAY v revvrroeennnn. Set screw 11/64(80)X5. 5r -« - eevvverneeeeeeeen. 4
D155 MG33A0833 ¥"397° Y 39 " AGh- - - - - - Feed 1ifting rock shaft bushing----------v---- 2
D156 MO1603003 ThETAY  +vvvvrrrrven- SCrew 1/4(28) X1 -« rrrermrrereereeiinan... 2
D157 MG30A0463 ¥"397°Y"397°97° 33" 3. Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank (right)assy.---- 1
D158 M91572045 U Y 6X0.75--------- U—NUt BXO. 7B v+ v vvrramneesnneeaneenuerrnnenss 1
D159 M90601050 IA A % G-+ -vvvv--- WASHEE Br v cvrrrrornenenaeen s, 2
D160 MG33A0956 Lo Awhy - -vvrreernes Feed connecting crank rod------«+ceveveeennnn 1
D161 M91551015 *7913{“»}, ............. H'inged screw M6X24 ............................ 1
0162 MFBOAOTO0 MM % v vvvrerens Spring for felt stopper- -« rrreceremenaenss 1
D163 MG30BOTAQD TTfph- - vvvervreeennns = o K P o = o o 0 o < o o o o o SR 1
D164 MI1606001 PARYS-vvvvvrevvnennt. Set screw 1/4(40))(5 ........................... 2
D165 M90325065 C h"4hA7 ¥743%9 25----C-tipe stop ring 25- - vvvriveenennn e, 1
0166 MG30A0760 l\‘/:/‘/l)‘/ ............... Feed 'I:Ift-lng eccentric ........................ ‘I
D167 MG33A1285 AJUS " JhGhe v eveee e Feed driving shaft busing-«++--+vovvvrvicenne. 2
D168 MG30EO465 ¥"397°24A197" 34" /347 Feed driving rock shaft crank(right)assy.----- 1
D169 M31803015 k73v" 4 % ---v-v--- Hinged screw 9/32(28)x26.1- -+« vcovevrevnnnn.. 1
D170 MG30B0954 Lobyhy---veveneernns Feed drive connecting link:«:«coevrreveenneon. 1
D171 M90207061 ;-—}\"to‘/ 4X20 ......... Taper p]‘n ..................................... 1
D172 MG30A0460 ¥ %7 3 3or v h... ... Feed 1ifting rock shaft--«-- -+ oeveevroiias. 1
D173 MG33A0462 ¥"397°Y"aur 97 k4" - Upper feed 1ifting rock shaft crank----------- 1
D174 MG10BO910 botyhy----vvvrvrnenes Feed 1ifting rock shaft link------vrvvnvnennnn 1
D175 M91681015 k747 4 yyf--vvvvsnn Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12- -+ eveveenniannan. 1
D176 MG33A0765 AWIIUIR AR - eeeens Bell crank guide bracket:-------vccvveeninnnn. 1
D177 M90301064 Z7°Uys°k°y 3X8---- .- Spring pin 3x18---- v 2
D178 MG10BO41t a0 -« - -vvvvveeennnn. Bell crank guide bracket block----«------o---- 1
D179 M90507063 WI:/'a ............... Be]] crank gu-ide p-in .......................... 1
D180 MG1OBOTB3 A MITUl - evrevenenn. Be ERCREnk eI - - - AT T - IO 1
D181 MO1210002 LS55 -+ -vvvrerrvnnn. Screw 3/16(28)X10- -+« - rrernrorrrnaerninaaiain 2
D182 MG33A05T2 WATEN - ccccvovrerens e ot DT 1
D183 MG33A0164 7oA 3)h7- - vvv - Spring guide bar complete:--«-:---erreveeinnen 1
D184 MG33A0295 APYFIAYT- - vveinnnn Walking foot guide link:-------veovvvneenn.. 1
D185 MG33A1361 l\“*hy’h“* ............. Spr'ing ho]der ................................. 1
D186 MO0922002 £35S  « - rvvnrerennn- SCreW 9/64(40)XB- -« =+ rrrrrnraaeraniiaaaa.. 3
D187 MG30E0410 JO¥HIs 49357 v - - Feed connecting slick block complete:----«---- 1
D188 MVBBAOTAQ JIWp-vvrvrvvvvreenns- FETE - v v v v v vmnmeeseeen e e e e 1
D189 MG33A0950 AVAVLAT=---veerenens Feed connecting lever-««-« roevreeiinnnennnn. 1
D190 MO1620045 Fhevvvrvvrrnrvnnens NUE 1/4(40) v vrernnnnnnnaaaaaneeeaaas. 1
D191 MG33A0602 RJYIA &+ v vvvveevnnnn FEed AIM: -t v eerrerersonenmnmnrennanenennens 1
0192 . M90304053 ’\‘*‘Ij’*’]‘* 3.5 ......... Spr-ing washer 3_5 ............................. 2
D193 MI0S10003 TAETAY - -vovvvrrnnnn Screw 9/64(40)XT - vrrrereetiiii s 2
D194 MG10BO294 YRHHI- -« - vvvvevvnnns WATKING FOOL- - -« s rrerrrmmsereeennianaenns. 1
D195 MO3009050 H* A h- - - rvvvvrerren- WAGREI  «  + v v e e e eeeae et a et )
D196 MG30A0296 YMHIF I - cvvvvrns Walking foot guide bracket------+ - -veverienn 1
D197 MO1112002 ES4S" cvvvrrvnneerenns Screw 11/B4(A0)X12- -+ rvrrrrrnnreeeeanaiasns. 2
D198 MI1615015 E5%5" 4" o9%--c-vvnv-- Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12 - -~ -vvvieeeeennnn. 1
D199 MG33A1956 Lutyhy:--vovrvveeanns Walking foot connecting Tink---:-vvervveennen. 1
D200 MI1683015 k45 4 % -vvvvvrns Hinged screw 1/4(40)x25- - -« «---rrvmervnnennnn 1
D201 MG30A0530 4 WES " Hevvvnernnnns Hinged Pime« -« cereerrreremennnneeemsnninnns 1
0202 Mg“sosoo‘] Fx*:,‘ ................ Set screw 15/64(28))(7 ......................... 1
D203 MO1604045 Fhevvovvveevnrennnns NUE 1/4(24) v eerrrememnnnnnniiiiiiinns 1
D204 MG30B0464 397" 24A197°k4"Y- - - -Feed driving rock shaft crank(left)----------- 1
D205 MG30BO46T ¥ 3D ZAMY f-vvvv - Feed driving shaft (upper):-------cccevereeeee 1
D206 M90401061 7—’\ t"‘ .............. Taper p~|n ..................................... 1
D907 MGI3ED460 97 /397 -cevvvrrnnens Feed 1ifting rock shaft complete:---:««+--vc-. 1
D908 MG30EQ467 ¥"397° Z4A{19Y5 193457 Feed driving shaft complete----+-voveevvvnnne. 1
LY2-3300




[E] #ZRHE
PRESSER FOOD MECHANISM

10




E Bl

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. KB BmI—F . ERK
No. Mod Parts.No. 3R 4 Description Amt.Reg.
o
[==]
E210 MO3223035 WNIgy - - e -coeen Thumb screw 1/2(28)xA3- - - - o rrrerr rien 1
E211 MG3202047 MYIFYR--ccovvervrnns NUL oot 1
E212 MV01A0259 |y,l,?#.l\** .............. Presser bar spring ............................ 1
E213 m10B0265 Z‘I}'Lt'r)&*#_ ............ Presser bar ho]der ............................ 1
EZ214 MI1506001 MY -vevrerrrrnnnn. Set screw 15/64(28)XT - -vrrerreeennnii, 1
E215 MI1109002 E355" - vrvrvrrrennnns Screw 11/64(40)XT -+ cvrrrrrrmrraeenenaeunas 1
E216 MN30AD216 HDAPFYFA-cvvrvvernnn Thread guide-------- - i, 1
E2“7 MF60A0262 ﬂllt'lj ............... Presser bar ................................... 1
E218 MF10A0267 wllt*ljxg» ............ Presser bar busing ............................ 1
E219 MG10B0256 lj’-”l ................ Presser foot ('ins:lde) ......................... 1
E219 MG50EQ256 OFAHTIZHF----vvvvens Presser foot (inside)assy.::------rr-vveenenn. )
E220 MO0922002 ETEI™« v ervrverernens Screw 9/64(40)X8- - v v rrrrenc i 1
E221 MOT1110001 RS- -vvvvrvrennnn Set screw 11/64(40)x8.5- -« -vvvernrnnnns 1
E222 MFBOAD252 AHIFY e vvvvrvvennennn Presser fOOt Tifher:- - ocrrrrrvrmnnrreirneenn. 1
E223 M90402064 Z7°YUy4 k°y 3X18------ Spring pin 3x18-« - rrverieei 1
E224 M30704063 4" ukk - -vrvrrinnnnn Presser foot 1ifting pin-«---voveveven.nnonnn. 1
E225 MI1106004 7°F944Y - - vveeenn-. Screw 11/64(40)X8 ............................. 2
E226 MG30A0T54 FUFA % «vvvvrrenen-- GUide Plate:---r-rrrrrrrenernariaiiieiiei. 1
E227 MG33A0221 4PIRA-ceermeerennnn Upper thrad releasing cam----+«« cxxreeeennnn. 1
E228 M91223015 k735" 4 - -vov-oe- Hinged screw 3/16(28)x6.2- -« --ccvvvrrneenann 1
E229 M90414060 1r~ln,xt°‘/ ............. Upper thrad re]eas'ing p-in ..................... 1
E230 M92001016 whk7xs" # 0% ------ Hinged screw 5/16(24)x30- -« vrveeeaenniann. 1
E231 MG51A0725 tﬂ"?b"bl\‘_ ........... L'ift-ing ]ever ................................. 1
E232 M91505016 whks%>" # vy ----- - Hinged screw 15/64(28)x10----- -+ vereesnennes 1
E233 MG33A0571 WE F- v vvriet Knee 11'ft1'ng rock shaft arm------+ e vcorerenn 1
E234 MOT1251045 FUh-cvrrvrerrnaennnnn NUt 3/1B(32) v vvreeenermmnn e 1
E235 MG30B0593 Y™ 0« v e Knee 1ifter lever connecting rod-------------- 1
E236 MG30E1594 k¥ 7y LN -340345. - Knee 1ifter bell crank assy.:«-«:ctreevvccen-. 1
E237 MG33A0729 EAUN #-----vereeenn. Knee 1ifter ball crank spring--:----:--------. 1
E238 MI1104003 THESE - -vvvrvnrnnns Screw 11/64(A0)X12: v v rrenrrennmenneenneenn. 2
LY2-3300

11




#amAsiE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

244

243

242

240

12




F#Simbs
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. &= #m1— K - =A%
No. Mod Parts.No. B &4 Description Amt.Reg.
o
o
F240 M90908003 ?’l’t?*t/* .............. Screw 9/64(40))(6 .............................. 1
F241 MG33A0138 ANIVY - ovve e 03] FESEIVOIr: » v er e eranieiieenans 1
F242 MG33A0740 71’“‘ ................. Fe] L T LI T 1
F243 MG33E0688 N A7 b®II57--- - - 011 pipe & wick complete---------rrereenvnenn. 1
F244 MF0B6A1620 ];4301\“/}‘“SKB_1M ..... Band SKB=1M- -+ -+ v 2
F245 M90357037 P{)‘ig\yt" ‘/7“ *«‘/“ V 3X8--Screw 3x8: -+ rrreiei i e 2
F246 M91109004 ﬂ*h“*w:‘:j"a?{*:f’ ...... Screw 1 1/64(40))(8 ............................. 7
F247 MG33A0134 ?7“5795:‘:"‘ ............ Cap -for 01'|er(r1ght) .......................... 1
F248 MG33A1 740 7I’H‘ ................. Fe] L R T I T T 2
F24g MG33A2740 71,[,* ................. Fe] t .......................................... 1
F250 MF10E3148 t¥ 3DX180-------«v:-+. 071 wWick:-+-corree e 2
F251 MG33AT138 MAIUH3ES - v e et 011 reservoir(right) - - - rrrrreemirieanenens 1
F252 M90573080 ]“At‘/ ................ RUbber p'] ug ¢ L R R 2
F253 Mgo53]037 P -}-/\"‘*3/“ 5X14 ........ Screw MEOXT4: - ce e e 2
F254 M633A0780 ;Mbg“ ................. 01 1 p-l pe hol der ............................... 1
F255 Mg1106004 7"57{*3/‘ ............. SCreW 11/64(40))(8 ............................. 1
F256 MG30A0740 7111'}‘ ................. Fe] L I T I I T SR 2
F257 MN10A4742 7& ................... Cap for O'”er ................................. 3
F258 MF10A2740 71»', ................. Fe] L R T LTI 1
F259 MG33E0601 Mu4sEEsIZGT- - - 011 braid fitting plate-- -« roreervnvrenen 1
F260 M90939002 ta*\‘/“ ................ Screw 9/64(40))(1 | B R I I P 2
F261 MGH0A0688 I\°47° ................ 011 p-ipe ...................................... 1
F262 MG42A3731 ]\"47" ................ 01l p-i o1 T IR 1
F263 M91103045 flyb .................. Nut 11/64(40) ................................. 1
F264 MF10A0689 '\°47°i_ﬁu,57“ ............ P-l pe ho] der ................................... 1
F265 M91111004 7"57{*3/“ ............. Screw 11/64(40))(10 ............................ 1
F266 MGA2BOA00 EF-rrrerrrverrrreennn 071 WICK - rrrrerrr i, 3
F267 MG33A0688 ’\"47’ ................ 01l p-| [« R 1
F268 m50A2740 7]:,&}~ ................. Fe] | e T e 1
F269 MG43A0689 ty{)*;‘al\“* ............ Pi pe holder:-««:«+ s s sttt 1
F270 MG42A2691 ,]"XII\yI; ............... Gasket for 01] reservoir:-:- oo 1
F271 MG50A01 39 79 ................... 0il reservoir [070)7- ] S R I I 1
F272 MG50A0257 ”149 ................ P1 F- % o - R i e 1
F909 MG33EO711 NI AYN“I9TIZS7- - - - Arm shaft bevel gear box complete:------------ 1
F910 MG33EO712 AJAIN"2999357--- - -+ Hook shaft bevel gear box complete------------ 1
LY2-3300

13




B d
ACCESSORIES

289

(811)




G 1=

ACCESSORIES

Flo. ZE Bmo - F — ERK
No. Mod Parts.No. a4 Description Ant . Reg.
[=3
o]
G280 MG33E0128 ’\I)t/\\/b ................ Needle Set(DPX17#22) .......................... 1
G281 MF25B0123 At Y- vveeneivennn BObbin - ccrrrrrr i 3
G282 MG33A0130 77 3k yr-cvoveeeeaes 011 pot ....................................... 1
6283 M633A0608 },‘i{l\‘-(&“,{) ......... Screw driver(]arge) ........................... 1
G284 MFOB6AOB08 I 74N"-(F19)--------- Screw driver(middle) -«ccverrrrrarrrreeens 1
G285 MF06A1608 I“‘a{l\‘_(:/a'j) ......... Screw dr1ver(sma]]) ........................... 1
G286 MG51A1419 F Xy he-vvvvreeeres Vibration preventing rubber--------evveenenens 2
G287 MG51A0419 H U5 2 hr-vvrvresnr s Vibration preventing rubber-------c-eeerinnn 2
G288 MFOT1E0418 FIoN“sbUb- - -cvvveves Table hinge with rubber cushion:-:-«--:--vonve 2
G289 MG33A0137 77734 18-+ +vvvvv vt 011 with oiler----cvvrrermii i 1
(5290 MG33A0479 ZN°+ £4 ) M BRI Spanner ....................................... 1
G291 MF12B0187 4bbl}l\“* .............. Thread take_up spr"ng ......................... 1
6202 MOT109004 3" KY7°5%445" -+ -+ -Screm 11/B4(A0)XB: -« -+« -+ nrvrereremmenenens 6
6293 MI1072004 SW-PHYEPFA"3S%----- - SCrew SH-PH MAXO. TX14+ < v vrvemnnerrenaeennne. 1
G294 M91508004 7°§74{*~>* ............. Screw 15/64(28))(8 ............................. 2
G295 M90401041 ?»{7*:/* .............. Screw 45x20 .................................. 4
6296 M70517050 Eh‘*‘.{"h‘* ............ Washer 5 ...................................... 4
ng" MF33E0193 1*9;—9*4t“}', ........... Thread stand L) AR R 1
6298 MN69E0190 1';?*:/7]7 .............. Bobbin w-'lnder AGSY. Tt 1
(G299 MQ80A0375 %" N25------vveven-- NajJl N2B: e oo 10
G300 MG33A0734 t“:_,bh’\“_ ............ Viny] [0} -] s 1
G301 M90404041 %{7*:/“ 4.5X25 -+ Screw 4.5X25 - ar e 4
G302 MG42E0131 77‘507739; ........... o'i] reservo‘ir AGSY. rrrrr e 1
6911 MG33E0776 [\“,l,"h'\‘_t\yb .......... Be]t COVEI @8SY. r trrrrrrrrrrrriavateannan. 1
G912 MG33EQ727 Y 7O Yhirtwp- - -vvvv e Knee 1ifter ASSY. "ttt 1

15

LY2-3300




